AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF GONTRAGT 1. GORTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 i 2
2. AMENDMENTRICDIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appfeable}
0252 See Block 16C
8, ISSUED BY CODE (go701 7. ADMINISTERED BY { olher [han Hem &) CcOobg |0 0701
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
U.5. Department of Enargy G.5, Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1855 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415 M8 1221
Idahe Falls ID B3415
8. NAME AHD ADDRESS QF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sheal, covaly, Siale and 28 Ciule) ) BA. AENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
CH2M WG IDAHC LLC
Attn: Jeffrey A, Kerridge 9B, DATED {SEE ITEM 11}
151 HORTH RIPGE AVENUE
SUITE 130 R 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
IDAHC FALLS ID B34024039 DE-~AC07-051ID14516
108, DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 166527569 FACILITY CODE 03/23/2005
1. THIS ITEM OHLY APFLIES TO ARENDWENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[1The abova numberad so52allon ks anended oz sai lorh in Hem 14, The hour end date spacified for receipt of Offars [Ois exiended, { fis nolextended.
Offars mus{ acknowisdge jecaipt of (s amendment pricr to thir haur &nd dete sprecifiod in the soficietion or as smended, by ona of tha fotiowing malheds: {a) By complating
lems B and 15, and raturning copias of the smendmaen?; {b) By acknoaladging recalpl af tnls amendmant on each copy of fha offer submited, or {c) By

=eparala kaller or lakegram which includes a raleretco te ihe soiicilalion and smendment mimborg. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TGO THE HOUR AHD DATE SPECSFIED MAY RESULT iH REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER. Kby

witiu ol 1hes amentdment you dashe i thanga an offer already submiliad, such change may be made by ietagrem or lelter, provided Bach felagram of latlar mahas refaranca
1o iha sofcilatlen and [his amendman, and Is recelvad prior te the opening hour and dala spacifiad.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITE!M OHLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CdHTRAG:l’SfCRDERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14,

LCHECKONE | » TiHIS OHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: {Specily aulfiodly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. iN [TEM 10A
B, THE ABOYE RUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appupiiaton dale, ele) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h),
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALU AGREEHENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTRER {Specify {ypa of motkkeatfon ard authiorify}
b4 Clause I.81 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (AUG 19B7) & A1t I (APR 1984)
E. IMPORTANT:  Conbraclor [“Hsnot, [EHslequiredioslgnii'sdocementandeatern . 1 coplesiothalssuing office,

14. DESGRIPTION OF AMENDIENTRMODIFIGATION [Organized by UCE section headings, InciuEng soteitalion/conlael subject malisr wher fensiie,)
Pax ID Mumber: 05-0607601 ’

DUNS Numbexr: 166527569

Refer to the continuation pages incorporated as part of this modification.
Delivery Location Code: 00701 )

Idaho Operations

0.5. Department of Energy

Idaho Qperatlons

1955 Fremont Avenue

Idaho PFalls ID 83415 Us

Continued .,.

Excepl as provided harein, &% lenns ord eondions of the documaont refarencdd In fient 9A or 104, o5 hemlofore changad, remains unchanged and In full fozca and offect.

18A. NAKWE AND TVTLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinl) 18A HAME ARDTITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or piinl)

el 1o - Maria M. HMitchell-Williams
JEFEREY KERRWDGE  CFJ
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFER 15G. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 160, DATE SIGNED
Minso Mo\ a5
ety / z Mbs IVIOW UL 06/1972013
et o povsen Butnorfied fo 8 S { '3 Srgnature of Cenlrartng OfSeer)

NSN 764p414152.8070 L ’ STANDARD FORM 20 (REV, 10-83}
Previous aditlon urusable i , Prascibed by GEA

FAR {48 CFR} §3.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
DE-AC07-05ID14516/0252 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Payment:
OR for Idaho
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 4368
Oak Ridge TN 37831
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015
Change Item 00003 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):
00003 Target Cost (CLINS A-C) 730,741,375.00

Line item value is:: $730,741,375.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $195,826,618.34

ICP2 - Extention Target Cost (CLINs A-C): This
modification decreases the target cost by
$7,598,338 and target fee by $559,238. The
revised target value is $730,741,375. This
includes a target cost of $578,861,594, a target
fee of $39,379,781, and pension funding of
$112,500,000.

Refer to the continuaton pages for details.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 252

This modification includes a deductive change to the target cost and fee for CLIN C — Balance of
ICP for a reduction in subsequent waste volume that should have been made when specific
extension work scope was removed from the final contract extension (Modification 231). This
modification also provides a target cost and target fee increase for the directed change associated
with Exhibit C.8-13, Item 15 - Crane (CRN-FC-905) Upgrade.

1. B.14 EXTENSION - TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND
COMPLETION DATE paragraph (c) is modified as follows:

(© CLIN C - Balance of ICP: The total contract target cost and target fee are based on
a period of performance from October 1, 2012, through September 30, 2015.

The target cost is decreased by $7,598,338 from $491,698,636 to $484,100,298.

The target fee is decreased by $559,238 from $36,189,019 to $35,629,781

2. B.15 EXTENSION INCENTIVE FEE paragraph (c) is modified as follows:
(© CLIN C - For the balance of the ICP work scope, the following cost incentive
structure is established for a period of performance from October 1, 2012 through
September 30, 2015.

Cost Incentive

Target Cost: $484,100,298
Target Fee: $35,629,781 (7.36% of target cost)
Maximum Fee: $72,615,045 (Maximum Fee must not exceed 15% of

target cost)
Minimum Fee: $0.00

Fee Calculation: The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee
increased by thirty (30) cents for every dollar that the total
allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased by
thirty (30) cents for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost as specified in FAR 52.216-10 and
subject to the maximum fee limitation above for work
performed under Section C.8. If there is a fee reduction as a
result of failure to meet identified milestones in CLIN A
(Refer to B.15(a) above), it will be accomplished by fee
reduction in this CLIN C.

3. DEDUCTIVE CHANGE FOR CONTROL ACCOUNT E.2.05.01.02 WASTE
DISPOSAL SERVICES

This modification reduces the target cost by $7,627,299 and target fee by $561,369 for
1



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 252

CLIN C - Balance of ICP due to the reduced waste volume and associated costs for
disposing LLW/MLLW and other wastes that should have also been reduced when
negotiated extension work scope was removed from the final contract extension
(Modification 231) due to funding constraints. This modification corrects the omission.

EXHIBIT C.8-13 RH-TRU HOT CELL EQUIPMENT UPGRADES

The Contracting Officer directed the Contractor to suspend work on Exhibit C.8-13, Item
15 due to insufficient Fiscal Year 2013 funding (email from M. Mitchell-Williams to M.
Lewis, dated June 4, 2013). This item is being added to reflect the incurred costs for
work performed.

This change results in a target cost increase of $28,961 and a target fee increase of $2,132
for CLIN-C Balance of ICP Work Scope.

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the
modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the directed change
to suspend work on Exhibit C.8-13, Item 15, and the directed change to reduce the waste
volume identified in Control Account E.2.05.01.02, Waste Disposal Services, and in
accordance with contract Section 1.81 52.243-2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt I, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract
for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to
the proposal for adjustment with the following exception. Both parties agree to negotiate,
if necessary, the waste volume associated with the Integrated Waste Treatment Unit
(IWTU) Rinse Liquid and Sodium Bearing Waste tank residual rinse liquids, as soon as
the complete impacts of IWTU startup slippages are understood, but no later than
September 30, 2013. The total target price of the equitable adjustment is a decrease of
$8,157,576.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged



